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APPENDIX A 

 

Percentage of workers in private sector  

by size of establishment, level of occupation, and gender, 1998 

 
 

 
Source:  National Statistical Office & Office of the Civil Service Commission, 1998. (as cited in Vimolwan Yukongdi, 2005, p. 273) 
 

Level of Position  
 

Size of Establishment 

 
 

Total 
Director Department 

Manager 
Supervisor Non-supervisory 

levels 
Total 

 

100 – 299 persons 

300 – 499 persons 

500 – 999 persons 

1000 persons and over 

Women 

44.4 

44.1 

43.2 

44.4 

46.8 

Men 

55.6 

55.9 

56.8 

55.6 

53.2 

Women 

22.8 

23.8 

24.3 

18.4 

23.5 

Men 

77.2 

76.2 

75.7 

81.6 

76.5 

Women 

33.3 

33.1 

33.2 

32.8 

34.7 

Men 

66.7 

66.9 

66.8 

67.2 

65.3 

Women 

39.0 

38.1 

37.9 

37.6 

44.2 

Men 

61.0 

61.9 

62.1 

62.4 

55.8 

Women 

54.4 

53.9 

52.5 

56.2 

56.7 

Men 

45.6 

46.1 

47.8 

43.8 

43.3 


