**APPENDIX A** 

## Percentage of workers in private sector by size of establishment, level of occupation, and gender, 1998

Size of Establishment  Total						Level of Position					
	Total		Director		Department Manager		Supervisor		Non-supervisory levels		
	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	
	44.4	55.6	22.8	77.2	33.3	66.7	39.0	61.0	54.4	45.6	
100 – 299 persons	44.1	55.9	23.8	76.2	33.1	66.9	38.1	61.9	53.9	46.1	
300 – 499 persons	43.2	56.8	24.3	75.7	33.2	66.8	37.9	62.1	52.5	47.8	
500 – 999 persons	44.4	55.6	18.4	81.6	32.8	67.2	37.6	62.4	56.2	43.8	
1000 persons and over	46.8	53.2	23.5	76.5	34.7	65.3	44.2	55.8	56.7	43.3	

Source: National Statistical Office & Office of the Civil Service Commission, 1998. (as cited in Vimolwan Yukongdi, 2005, p. 273)